

To Nasdaq Copenhagen

18 February 2015 Announcement 7/2015

Reporting of transactions in accordance with Section 28a of the Securities Trading Act

Today, TDC A/S announces the following reporting under Section 28a of the Securities Trading Act of transactions in shares of TDC A/S made by managerial staff and its close relations:

Name	Johan Kirstein Brammer
Reason for notification	Johan Kirstein Brammer is Senior Executive Vice President in TDC A/S
Issuer	TDC A/S
ISIN code and designation of security	ISIN DK0060228559 - shares
Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shares
Trade date	18 February 2015
Market	Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S
Number of shares	6,200
Market price	

For inquiries regarding the above please contact Flemming Jacobsen, TDC Investor Relations, on +45 6663 7680 or investorrelations@tdc.dk.

TDC A/S Teglholmsgade 1 0900 Copenhagen C Tel. +45 66 63 76 80 Internet: Investor.tdc.com E-mail: investorrelations@tdc.dk

Page 2 of 2

TDC is the leading communication and home entertainment company in Scandinavia and the leading provider of communications services in Denmark. TDC comprises the business units Consumer, Business, Wholesale, Norway, Sweden and the cost centre Operations/Channels/ Headquarters.

TDC listing

Shares: Nasdaq Copenhagen. Reuters TDC.CO. Bloomberg TDC DC. Nominal value DKK 1. ISIN DK0060228559.